M4500 series - 100GE-Enabled Campus IT Managed Switches
Target Application
For scalable Campus IT  installations
Network administrators deploying the M4500-32C as their campus core will find a robust and scalable foundation for the most demanding environments. Connect M4350 access switches, each equipped
with 40x 10G PoE+ ports to meet future Wi-Fi 7 demands, and leverage their redundant 2x 100G uplinks for a high-speed, non-blocking connection to the core. This architecture provides a simple yet
powerful design that scales effortlessly. A pair of M4500 core switches can aggregate up to 24 M4350 switches, creating a massive fabric of 960 x 10G PoE+ ports for the entire campus. The remaining
8 x 100Gs used for inter switch link and uplink from Core to WAN edge.
M4500 series - 100GE-Enabled Campus IT Managed Switches

M4500-32C
100GE Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: CSM4532-100NAS
•	 Europe: CSM4532-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: CSM4532-100AJS
•	 China: CSM4532-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 The M4500-32C provides 32-port QSFP28 (100G, 50G and 40G)
•	 QSFP28 ports are preconfigured for 100G
•	 6.4Tbps non-blocking fabric for 32 x 100G bi-directional

M4500-48XF8C
25/100GE Managed Switch
Ordering information
•	 Americas, Europe: XSM4556-100NAS
•	 Europe: XSM4556-100EUS
•	 Asia Pacific: XSM4556-100AJS
•	 China: XSM4556-100PRS
•	 Warranty: Lifetime ProSAFE Hardware Warranty
•	 The M4500-48XF8C switch provides 48-port SFP28 (25G, 10G and 1G fiber)
•	 And it also provides 8-port QSFP28 (100G, 50G and 40G fiber)
•	 SFP28 ports are preconfigured for 10G, QSFP28 ports for 100G